

कयर बोर्ड Coir Board

(सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Ministry of MS&ME, Govt. of India) कयर हाउंस, एम.जी.रोड., कोच्ची - 682016

Coir House, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682016

तार/ Gram : COIR BOARD

दूरभाष/ Ph: 0484-2351954, 2351807, 2351788

फैक्स / Fax : 0484-2370034, 2354397 ई-मेल/ E-mail : coir@md2.vsnl.net.in

वेब/ Web : www.coirboard.nic.in, www.coirboard.gov.in

A-59/186/2018-ADM(P)

12.03.2021

CIRCULAR

Sub: Extension of the additional charge of the post of Chairman, Coir Board - reg.

In pursuance to the Office Order No.A-4201I/I/2014-Estt./Coir dated 26th February, 2021, issued by the Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises(Coir Section), Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi, the additional charge of the post of Chairman, Coir Board assigned to Shri Sudhir Garg, Joint Sccretary to the Government of India, Ministry of MSME has been extended for a further period of six months w.e.f. 01.11.2020 (F.N.).

The matter is reported for information of all concerned.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

1. All Sections/Branch Officers in the Head Office

- 2. All Sub Offices and SR&SDs
- 3.. Stock File
- 4. E-office Notice Board
- 5. Coir Board Website